10.  Accordingly,  this  petition  is  allowed  and  the  substantive  sentence  of

imprisonment alone is suspended pending disposal of the revision with the following

directions :

(i)  The  petitioner  shall  execute  a  bond  for  a  sum  of

Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) with two sureties,

each  for  a  like  sum  to  the  satisfaction  of  the  learned  Judicial

Magistrate, Thuraiyur;

(ii) The sureties shall affix their photographs and Left Thumb

Impression in the surety bond and the trial Court may obtain a copy